Data SheetData Sheet
 EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SMT power inductors
Low profile
Size 4.8 × 4.8 × 1.04 / 4.8 × 4.8 × 1.2 (mm)
Series/Type: B82470A0/A1
Date: March 2008

Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
Version with height 1.45 mm on request (same footprint). Type: B82470A5
LR
µH
Tolerance fL
MHz
IR
A
Isat
A
Rmax
Ω
Ordering code
B82470A0
1.0 ±20%  M 0.1 1.80 2.50 0.045 B82470A0102M000
1.5 0.1 1.62 2.25 0.056 B82470A0152M000
2.2 0.1 1.40 1.68 0.085 B82470A0222M000
3.0 0.1 1.15 1.60 0.112 B82470A0302M000
4.7 0.1 0.96 1.24 0.170 B82470A0472M000
6.8 0.1 0.85 0.98 0.225 B82470A0682M000
10 0.1 0.77 0.82 0.290 B82470A0103M000
15 0.1 0.59 0.64 0.475 B82470A0153M000
22 0.1 0.49 0.54 0.680 B82470A0223M000
33 0.1 0.38 0.42 1.10 B82470A0333M000
47 0.1 0.32 0.37 1.50 B82470A0473M000
B82470A1
1.0 ±20%  M 0.1 1.80 3.05 0.045 B82470A1102M000
1.2 0.1 1.60 2.75 0.060 B82470A1122M000
2.2 0.1 1.35 2.05 0.090 B82470A1222M000
3.3 0.1 1.10 1.80 0.120 B82470A1332M000
4.7 0.1 0.95 1.60 0.190 B82470A1472M000
6.8 0.1 0.85 1.15 0.228 B82470A1682M000
10 0.1 0.75 1.05 0.305 B82470A1103M000
15 0.1 0.58 0.75 0.480 B82470A1153M000
22 0.1 0.48 0.65 0.690 B82470A1223M000
33 0.1 0.38 0.53 1.10 B82470A1333M000
47 0.1 0.32 0.44 1.50 B82470A1473M000
^
^
B82470A0/A1SMT power inductors
Size 4.8 × 4.8 × 1.04 / 4.8 × 4.8 × 1.2 (mm)
6 03/08
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f
measured with impedance analyzer
Agilent 4294A, typical values at 20 °C
Inductance L versus DC load current IDC
measured with LCR meter Agilent 4275A,
typical values at 20 °C (B82470A1)
Inductance L versus DC load current IDC
measured with LCR meter Agilent 4275A,
typical values at 20 °C (B82470A0)
Current derating Iop/IR
versus ambient temperature TA
(rated temperature TR = 85 °C)
|Z|